



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2026.08
Contract Type: Contract

Kennebunk Maintenance Fire Protection Mitigation Mile 25.3
05/21/2026 11:00:00 AM

Company Name	Total Bid Amount
Doten's Construction - Freeport, ME	\$1,406,872.91
BenchMark - Westbrook, ME	\$1,485,886.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2026.08
Contract Type: Contract

Kennebunk Maintenance Fire Protection Mitigation Mile 25.3
05/21/2026 11:00:00 AM

Doten's Construction
Freeport, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.203	Pavement Butt Joints	SY	125.00	31.95	\$3,993.75
203.2312	Health and Safety Plan	LS	1.00	2100.00	\$2,100.00
203.2333	Disposal and Treatment of Special Excavation	TON	50.00	159.75	\$7,987.50
203.234	Treatment or Disposal of Contaminated Groundwater	GAL	500.00	5.32	\$2,660.00
206.061	Structural Earth Excavation – Drainage & Minor Structures Below Grade	CY	100.00	15.97	\$1,597.00
304.1	Aggregate Subbase Course (MDOT Type D)	CY	440.00	33.55	\$14,762.00
304.14	Aggregate Base Course (MDOT Type A)	CY	100.00	39.41	\$3,941.00
403.208	HMA 12.5mm	TON	130.00	287.55	\$37,381.50
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat RS-1 or RS1h - Applied	GAL	25.00	38.34	\$958.50
411.095	Untreated Aggregate Surface Course	SY	885.00	1.60	\$1,416.00
419.3	Sawing Bituminous Pavement	LF	1700.00	4.79	\$8,143.00
615.07	Loam	CY	52.00	79.88	\$4,153.76
618.13	Seeding Method 1	UNIT	5.00	191.70	\$958.50
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	1597.50	\$1,597.50
626.121	Quazite Junction Box (36x24)	EA	3.00	426.00	\$1,278.00
655.2041	Electrical (3" Conduit-1 Way duct bank)	LF	290.00	21.30	\$6,177.00
655.2043	Electrical (3" Conduit-3 Way duct bank)	LF	2850.00	8.52	\$24,282.00
656.75	Temporary Soil Erosion and Water Pollution Control	LS	1.00	2662.50	\$2,662.50
800.701	Fire Protection and Structural Improvements (8 Bay South)	LS	1.00	263979.00	\$263,979.00
800.702	Fire Protection and Structural Improvements (8 Bay North)	LS	1.00	263979.00	\$263,979.00
800.703	Fire Protection Improvements (10 Bay and adjoining 4 Bay Storage)	LS	1.00	261383.00	\$261,383.00
800.704	Fire Protection Improvements (10 Bay)	LS	1.00	263979.00	\$263,979.00
825.461	Water Main (6" HDPE DR 9)	LF	1100.00	157.00	\$172,700.00
825.601	Water Main (6" DI CL 52)	LF	50.00	206.00	\$10,300.00
825.7	Water Main (Fire Hydrant)	EA	1.00	8975.00	\$8,975.00
825.8	Gate Valves (6" DI CL 52)	EA	6.00	3301.50	\$19,809.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2026.08
Contract Type: Contract

Kennebunk Maintenance Fire Protection Mitigation Mile 25.3
05/21/2026 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
825.9	Blow Off (1" Type 'K' Copper)	EA	3.00	2044.80	\$6,134.40
832.41	Type A Steel Site Bollard	EA	6.00	1597.50	\$9,585.00
Total Bid					\$1,406,872.91



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2026.08
Contract Type: Contract

Kennebunk Maintenance Fire Protection Mitigation Mile 25.3
05/21/2026 11:00:00 AM

BenchMark
Westbrook, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.203	Pavement Butt Joints	SY	125.00	65.00	\$8,125.00
203.2312	Health and Safety Plan	LS	1.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00
203.2333	Disposal and Treatment of Special Excavation	TON	50.00	358.00	\$17,900.00
203.234	Treatment or Disposal of Contaminated Groundwater	GAL	500.00	5.00	\$2,500.00
206.061	Structural Earth Excavation – Drainage & Minor Structures Below Grade	CY	100.00	19.00	\$1,900.00
304.1	Aggregate Subbase Course (MDOT Type D)	CY	440.00	37.00	\$16,280.00
304.14	Aggregate Base Course (MDOT Type A)	CY	100.00	149.00	\$14,900.00
403.208	HMA 12.5mm	TON	130.00	330.00	\$42,900.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat RS-1 or RS1h - Applied	GAL	25.00	7.00	\$175.00
411.095	Untreated Aggregate Surface Course	SY	885.00	6.00	\$5,310.00
419.3	Sawing Bituminous Pavement	LF	1700.00	6.00	\$10,200.00
615.07	Loam	CY	52.00	82.00	\$4,264.00
618.13	Seeding Method 1	UNIT	5.00	302.00	\$1,510.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	1000.00	\$1,000.00
626.121	Quazite Junction Box (36x24)	EA	3.00	825.00	\$2,475.00
655.2041	Electrical (3" Conduit-1 Way duct bank)	LF	290.00	23.00	\$6,670.00
655.2043	Electrical (3" Conduit-3 Way duct bank)	LF	2850.00	12.00	\$34,200.00
656.75	Temporary Soil Erosion and Water Pollution Control	LS	1.00	4500.00	\$4,500.00
800.701	Fire Protection and Structural Improvements (8 Bay South)	LS	1.00	443963.00	\$443,963.00
800.702	Fire Protection and Structural Improvements (8 Bay North)	LS	1.00	255212.00	\$255,212.00
800.703	Fire Protection Improvements (10 Bay and adjoining 4 Bay Storage)	LS	1.00	222234.00	\$222,234.00
800.704	Fire Protection Improvements (10 Bay)	LS	1.00	238748.00	\$238,748.00
825.461	Water Main (6" HDPE DR 9)	LF	1100.00	85.00	\$93,500.00
825.601	Water Main (6" DI CL 52)	LF	50.00	208.00	\$10,400.00
825.7	Water Main (Fire Hydrant)	EA	1.00	14300.00	\$14,300.00
825.8	Gate Valves (6" DI CL 52)	EA	6.00	1870.00	\$11,220.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2026.08
Contract Type: Contract

Kennebunk Maintenance Fire Protection Mitigation Mile 25.3
05/21/2026 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
825.9	Blow Off (1" Type 'K' Copper)	EA	3.00	1760.00	\$5,280.00
832.41	Type A Steel Site Bollard	EA	6.00	1870.00	\$11,220.00
Total Bid					\$1,485,886.00